account, however, Respondents ' disclosure report amendments, willingness to toll the applicable 

statute of limitations, limited cash-on-hand, and limited ability to raise additional funds. In light 

of these factors, Respondents will pay a civil penalty to the Commission in the amount of 

Twenty Five Thousand dollars ($25,000) within 45 days of the execution of this agreement by all 

parties, pursuant to 52 U.S.C. § 30109(a)(5)(A). 

2. Respondents will cease and desist from committing violations of 52 U.S.C. 

§ 30104(b). 

3. The Committee will file appropriate additional amended reports within 30 days